• Uneffected by contaminated, viscous or doughy media
• Integrated positioner
- pneumatic
- electropneumatic
- digital
Pneumatically operated control  valve for the control of difficult
and highly aggressive media.
1/2" up to 2"

1 1/2" / 2" FKM 35 45 - 90 5" 75
* admissible pressure 60 psi
Ordering Number System
Admissible Pressures
Ordering Example: 7073/025V8522D6-----S-0
Pinch control valve type 7073, nominal size 1", NPT-thread, connecting parts stainless steel, tube
material EPDM, digital positioner, actuator 3" (NPT), with position indicator
1. Design 2. Connection 3. Connecting
parts
4. Tube material 5. Positioner 6. Actuator 7. Springs
8 Pinch control 5 NPT-thread 2 Stainless steel 1 FKM (Viton) 6 p/p positioner Type 8047 6 Piston 3" (NPT) - w ithout
valve   2 EPDM 7 i/p positioner Type 8047 9 Piston 5" (NPT) signif icance
Type 7073   3 BUNA-N 8 ditto, w ith plug connec
tion, M12x1 Type 8047
9 ditto, II 2 G EEx ib IIC T6 plug
 connec.M12x1  Type 8047
A digital positioner w ith
 controller Type 8048 IPC
C digital positioner, Type
 8049, 4 w ire
D digital posiitoner, Type
8048 IP65 + pos.indic.
R digital positioner, Type
8049, 2 w ire
T digital positioner, Type
8049, AS-i version
8. Charac-
teristic
9. 10. 11. Accessories 12. Special versions 13. Seal 14. Position
indicator
- mod. linear - w ithout - w ithout 6 Pilot valve DN2, 230 VAC S Quote for special         - Standard 0 w ith position
signif icance signif icance 7 Pilot valve DN2, 24 VDC versions  indicator
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
7 0 7 3 / V S 1 -  6 : Please quote all 6 sections.
7 - 12: Quote only if required.
Symbol: "V": Valve
Model Size "A": Actuator (valve without body)